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SKS Win Second Straight
Tourney of 2012 with Sweep
in Jackson

Jackson, MI 3/31/2012

Terry Patesel stepped up in the absence of slugger Joe Horvath with five home runs
from the lead off spot and went a near perfect 19-for-20 to help lead the Street Kids
Mojo softball team to their second straight tourney win of 2012, and their third win
overall, dating back to the season opening round robin in Kentucky.

Patesel, Leland Schmucker, Tim Austin and Faron Miller all batted over .800 in the
five games, where the Kids (16-2 overall) went unbeaten, winning every game by the
mercy rule.

Up next for SK'S, who currently has won nine straight games, is the NSA Hooters
championship in Indianapolis on April 14th, an event they won in 2009.

The Kids were without Horvath, Danny Penale, Shane Varga and TJ Jorgensen.

BOX SCORE from NSA Cash Tourney

March 31, 2012 Won Toumey, Record: 5-0
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AVG.
0.950
0.650 |
0,895
0.563
0.611
0.471
0.800
0,611
0.833
0,692
0.667
0.273

Player

Terry Patesel
Jeremy Hochstetler
Leland Schmucker
Mark Hershberger
Jay Jeffery

Scott Martin

Tim Austin

Fred Schmucker
Faron Miller

Teny Hardiman
Nick Bishop

Kevin Eash
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Totals 137 200
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Game 1 vs. Addicted, WON: 30-15

Game 2 vs. Honey Badgers, WON: 23-7
Game 3 vs. Bash, WON: 15-5

Game 4 vs. Havoc/Larry's Tire, WON: 16-6
Game 5 vs. Havoc/Larry's Tire, WON: 21-5

Tourney MVVP: Terry Patesel




