



Welcome to StreetKidsMojo.com

## SKS Win Second Straight Tourney of 2012 with Sweep in Jackson

Jackson, MI 3/31/2012

Terry Patesel stepped up in the absence of slugger Joe Horvath with five home runs from the lead off spot and went a near perfect 19-for-20 to help lead the Street Kids Mojo softball team to their second straight tourney win of 2012, and their third win overall, dating back to the season opening round robin in Kentucky.

Patesel, Leland Schmucker, Tim Austin and Faron Miller all batted over .800 in the five games, where the Kids (16-2 overall) went unbeaten, winning every game by the mercy rule.

Up next for SKS, who currently has won nine straight games, is the NSA Hooters championship in Indianapolis on April 14th, an event they won in 2009.

The Kids were without Horvath, Danny Penale, Shane Varga and TJ Jorgensen.

### BOX SCORE from NSA Cash Tourney

March 31, 2012

Won Tourney, Record: 5-0

Player	Hits	AtBats	HR	RBI	2B	3B	AVG.
Terry Patesel	19	20	5	18	1	1	0.950
Jeremy Hochstetler	13	20	1	5	0	0	0.650
Leland Schmucker	17	19	3	19	1	3	0.895
Mark Hershberger	9	16	1	9	1	1	0.563
Jay Jeffery	11	18	1	7	0	0	0.611
Scott Martin	8	17	4	13	1	0	0.471
Tim Austin	12	15	0	2	1	0	0.800
Fred Schmucker	11	18	2	4	3	0	0.611
Faron Miller	15	18	0	6	2	0	0.833
Tony Hardiman	9	13	0	7	2	0	0.692
Nick Bishop	10	15	0	8	0	0	0.667
Kevin Eash	3	11	0	4	1	0	0.273
<b>Totals</b>	<b>137</b>	<b>200</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>102</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>0.685</b>

Game 1 vs. Addicted, WON: 30-15

Game 2 vs. Honey Badgers, WON: 23-7

Game 3 vs. Bash, WON: 15-5

Game 4 vs. Havoc/Larry's Tire, WON: 16-6

Game 5 vs. Havoc/Larry's Tire, WON: 21-5

*Tourney MVP: Terry Patesel*